—_

© © N o A W N

_— =
A Bl B

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

29.

Position Other Positions Held
City Manager

Assistant City Manager
Director/City Engineer
Community Development Director
Beaches Parks & Rec Director
Assistant City Engineer

Building Official

Assistant City Engineer

Finance Manager

Human Resources Manager
Information Systems Manager

Transportation Engineering
Manager

City Planner

Utilities Manager

Executive Analyst

Senior Plan Check Engineer
Business Services Officer
Principal Civil Engineer
Senior Civil Engineer
Financial Services Officer
Senior Civil Engineer

Senior Civil Engineer

Marine Safety Chief

Golf Course Manager
Recreation Manager
Information Systems Analyst
Maintenance Operations Supervisor

Beaches & Parks Maintenance
Manager

Scada Technician

City

San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente

San Clemente

San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente

San Clemente

San Clemente

Department Total Wages
City Manager

Fas - Admin

Public Works - Admin
Community Develop - Admin
Beaches, Parks & Rec-Admin
Engineering

Building

Engineering

Fas - Admin

Human Resources

Information Technology

Engineering

Planning
Utilities - Water
City Clerk
Building
Finance
Engineering
Engineering
Finance
Engineering
Engineering
Marine Safety
Golf Course
Recreation
Information Technology
Maintenance

Maintenance

Utilities - Water

$238,411
$180,952
$179,880
$172,005
$164,785
$141,019
$138,281
$137,165
$135,439
$133,588
$131,410
$130,942

$130,494
$130,223
$127,581
$127,471
$124,570
$122,738
$122,370
$119,940
$118,329
$117,867
$115,467
$114,718
$113,914
$113,767
$108,181
$106,945

$106,157



30.
31,
32.
33,
34,
35,
36.
37.
38,
30,
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53,
54,
55,
56.
57.
58,
59.
60.
61.

Associate Civil Engineer
Utilities Operations Supervisor
Assistant Engineer

Senior Accountant

Assistant Engineer

Lead Operator

Utilities Operations Supervisor
Master Electrician

Assistant Engineer

Assistant Engineer

Lead Operator

Electrical Instr Tech |
Information Tech Analyst Il
Lead Electrical Instr Tech
Human Resources Analyst Il
Facilities Maintenance Coordinator
Utility Support/Budget Coordinator
Senior Building Inspector
Utilities Chief Mechanic
Assistant Engineer
Construction Inspector
Distribution Operator ||

Plant Operator llI

Distribution Operator ||
Distribution Operator ||

Plant Operator llI

Senior Construction Inspector
Chief Operator

Marine Safety Lieutenant
Senior Building Inspector
Associate Planner

Information Tech Analyst II

San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente

San Clemente

Engineering
Utilities - Sewer
Engineering
Finance
Engineering
Utilities - Water
Utilities - Water
Maintenance
Engineering
Engineering
Utilities - Water
Utilities - Sewer
Information Technology
Utilities - Water
Human Resources
Maintenance
Utilities - Water
Building
Utilities - Sewer
Engineering
Engineering
Utilities - Water
Utilities - Sewer
Utilities - Water
Utilities - Water
Utilities - Sewer
Engineering
Utilities - Sewer
Marine Safety
Building
Planning

Information Technology

$105,062
$100,354
$97,007
$95,979
$95,897
$95,540
$95,211
$94,802
$94,562
$93,215
$91,376
$90,249
$90,023
$89,795
$88,866
$88,531
$88,530
$88,307
$87,521
$87,032
$86,779
$86,717
$85,725
$85,650
$84,901
$84,861
$84,776
$84,763
$84,166
$84,117
$83,930
$83,698



62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.

Deputy City Clerk
Facilities Maintenance Spec ||
Chief Operator

Water Conservation Analyst

Facilities Maintenance Coordinator

Associate Planner
Distribution Operator ||
Plant Operator Il

Associate Planner

Bchs & Parks Inspector Coordinator

Park Planner

Code Compliance Supervisor
Associate Planner

Electrical Instr Tech Il
Electrician Il

Community Outreach Specialist
Lead Operator

Lead Operator

Facilities Maintenance Spec |l
Marine Safety Officer
Associate Planner

Senior Management Analyst
Human Resources Analyst ||
Senior Engineering Technician
Senior Engineering Technician
Executive Assistant
Maintenance Contract Inspector
Electrician Il

Collection Systems Operator Il
Recreation Supervisor
Building Inspector II

Recreation Supervisor

San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente

San Clemente

City Clerk
Maintenance
Utilities - Water
Utilities - Water
Maintenance
Planning
Utilities - Water
Utilities - Water
Planning

Maintenance

Beaches, Parks & Rec-Admin

Code Compliance
Planning

Utilities - Sewer
Maintenance
Planning

Utilities - Water
Utilities - Sewer
Maintenance
Marine Safety
Planning
Engineering
Human Resources
Engineering
Engineering

City Manager
Maintenance
Maintenance
Utilities - Sewer
Recreation
Building

Recreation

$83,361
$82,803
$82,523
$82,479
$81,676
$81,171
$81,168
$80,907
$80,875
$80,853
$80,617
$80,276
$79,742
$79,612
$79,442
$79,121
$78,899
$78,242
$77,663
$76,817
$76,730
$76,112
$76,019
$75,908
$75,846
$75,588
$75,298
$75,127
$74,207
$73,484
$72,764
$72,495



94.
95.
96.

97.
98.
99.
100.

Chief Operator - Part Time
Recreation Supervisor

Senior Facilities Maintenance
Specialist

Wq Code Compliance Officer
Contract Maintenance Coordinator
Collection Systems Operator I

Utilities Mechanic |

San Clemente
San Clemente

San Clemente

San Clemente
San Clemente
San Clemente

San Clemente

Utilities - Sewer
Recreation

Maintenance

Engineering
Maintenance
Utilities - Sewer

Utilities - Sewer

$72,372
$71,914
$71,468

$71,390
$71,165
$70,538
$70,436



