	Position	<b>Other Positions Held</b>	City	Department	Total Wages
1.	City Manager		San Clemente	City Manager	\$238,411
2.	Assistant City Manager		San Clemente	Fas - Admin	\$180,952
3.	Director/City Engineer		San Clemente	Public Works - Admin	\$179,880
4.	Community Development Director		San Clemente	Community Develop - Admin	\$172,005
5.	Beaches Parks & Rec Director		San Clemente	Beaches, Parks & Rec-Admin	\$164,785
6.	Assistant City Engineer		San Clemente	Engineering	\$141,019
7.	Building Official		San Clemente	Building	\$138,281
8.	Assistant City Engineer		San Clemente	Engineering	\$137,165
9.	Finance Manager		San Clemente	Fas - Admin	\$135,439
10.	Human Resources Manager		San Clemente	Human Resources	\$133,588
11.	Information Systems Manager		San Clemente	Information Technology	\$131,410
12.	Transportation Engineering Manager		San Clemente	Engineering	\$130,942
13.	City Planner		San Clemente	Planning	\$130,494
14.	Utilities Manager		San Clemente	Utilities - Water	\$130,223
15.	Executive Analyst		San Clemente	City Clerk	\$127,581
16.	Senior Plan Check Engineer		San Clemente	Building	\$127,471
17.	Business Services Officer		San Clemente	Finance	\$124,570
18.	Principal Civil Engineer		San Clemente	Engineering	\$122,738
19.	Senior Civil Engineer		San Clemente	Engineering	\$122,370
20.	Financial Services Officer		San Clemente	Finance	\$119,940
21.	Senior Civil Engineer		San Clemente	Engineering	\$118,329
22.	Senior Civil Engineer		San Clemente	Engineering	\$117,867
23.	Marine Safety Chief		San Clemente	Marine Safety	\$115,467
24.	Golf Course Manager		San Clemente	Golf Course	\$114,718
25.	Recreation Manager		San Clemente	Recreation	\$113,914
26.	Information Systems Analyst		San Clemente	Information Technology	\$113,767
27.	Maintenance Operations Supervisor		San Clemente	Maintenance	\$108,181
28.	Beaches & Parks Maintenance Manager		San Clemente	Maintenance	\$106,945
29.	Scada Technician		San Clemente	Utilities - Water	\$106,157

30.	Associate Civil Engineer	San Clemente	Engineering	\$105,062
31.	Utilities Operations Supervisor	San Clemente	Utilities - Sewer	\$100,354
32.	Assistant Engineer	San Clemente	Engineering	\$97,007
33.	Senior Accountant	San Clemente	Finance	\$95,979
34.	Assistant Engineer	San Clemente	Engineering	\$95,897
35.	Lead Operator	San Clemente	Utilities - Water	\$95,540
36.	Utilities Operations Supervisor	San Clemente	Utilities - Water	\$95,211
37.	Master Electrician	San Clemente	Maintenance	\$94,802
38.	Assistant Engineer	San Clemente	Engineering	\$94,562
39.	Assistant Engineer	San Clemente	Engineering	\$93,215
40.	Lead Operator	San Clemente	Utilities - Water	\$91,376
41.	Electrical Instr Tech I	San Clemente	Utilities - Sewer	\$90,249
42.	Information Tech Analyst II	San Clemente	Information Technology	\$90,023
43.	Lead Electrical Instr Tech	San Clemente	Utilities - Water	\$89,795
44.	Human Resources Analyst II	San Clemente	Human Resources	\$88,866
45.	Facilities Maintenance Coordinator	San Clemente	Maintenance	\$88,531
46.	Utility Support/Budget Coordinator	San Clemente	Utilities - Water	\$88,530
47.	Senior Building Inspector	San Clemente	Building	\$88,307
48.	Utilities Chief Mechanic	San Clemente	Utilities - Sewer	\$87,521
49.	Assistant Engineer	San Clemente	Engineering	\$87,032
50.	Construction Inspector	San Clemente	Engineering	\$86,779
51.	Distribution Operator II	San Clemente	Utilities - Water	\$86,717
52.	Plant Operator III	San Clemente	Utilities - Sewer	\$85,725
53.	Distribution Operator II	San Clemente	Utilities - Water	\$85,650
54.	Distribution Operator II	San Clemente	Utilities - Water	\$84,901
55.	Plant Operator III	San Clemente	Utilities - Sewer	\$84,861
56.	Senior Construction Inspector	San Clemente	Engineering	\$84,776
57.	Chief Operator	San Clemente	Utilities - Sewer	\$84,763
58.	Marine Safety Lieutenant	San Clemente	Marine Safety	\$84,166
59.	Senior Building Inspector	San Clemente	Building	\$84,117
60.	Associate Planner	San Clemente	Planning	\$83,930
61.	Information Tech Analyst II	San Clemente	Information Technology	\$83,698

62.	Deputy City Clerk	San Clemente	City Clerk	\$83,361
63.	Facilities Maintenance Spec II	San Clemente	Maintenance	\$82,803
64.	Chief Operator	San Clemente	Utilities - Water	\$82,523
65.	Water Conservation Analyst	San Clemente	Utilities - Water	\$82,479
66.	Facilities Maintenance Coordinator	San Clemente	Maintenance	\$81,676
67.	Associate Planner	San Clemente	Planning	\$81,171
68.	Distribution Operator II	San Clemente	Utilities - Water	\$81,168
69.	Plant Operator II	San Clemente	Utilities - Water	\$80,907
70.	Associate Planner	San Clemente	Planning	\$80,875
71.	Bchs & Parks Inspector Coordinator	San Clemente	Maintenance	\$80,853
72.	Park Planner	San Clemente	Beaches, Parks & Rec-Admin	\$80,617
73.	Code Compliance Supervisor	San Clemente	Code Compliance	\$80,276
74.	Associate Planner	San Clemente	Planning	\$79,742
75.	Electrical Instr Tech II	San Clemente	Utilities - Sewer	\$79,612
76.	Electrician II	San Clemente	Maintenance	\$79,442
77.	Community Outreach Specialist	San Clemente	Planning	\$79,121
78.	Lead Operator	San Clemente	Utilities - Water	\$78,899
79.	Lead Operator	San Clemente	Utilities - Sewer	\$78,242
80.	Facilities Maintenance Spec II	San Clemente	Maintenance	\$77,663
81.	Marine Safety Officer	San Clemente	Marine Safety	\$76,817
82.	Associate Planner	San Clemente	Planning	\$76,730
83.	Senior Management Analyst	San Clemente	Engineering	\$76,112
84.	Human Resources Analyst II	San Clemente	Human Resources	\$76,019
85.	Senior Engineering Technician	San Clemente	Engineering	\$75,908
86.	Senior Engineering Technician	San Clemente	Engineering	\$75,846
87.	Executive Assistant	San Clemente	City Manager	\$75,588
88.	Maintenance Contract Inspector	San Clemente	Maintenance	\$75,298
89.	Electrician II	San Clemente	Maintenance	\$75,127
90.	Collection Systems Operator II	San Clemente	Utilities - Sewer	\$74,207
91.	Recreation Supervisor	San Clemente	Recreation	\$73,484
92.	Building Inspector II	San Clemente	Building	\$72,764
93.	Recreation Supervisor	San Clemente	Recreation	\$72,495

94.	Chief Operator - Part Time	San Clemente	Utilities - Sewer	\$72,372
95.	Recreation Supervisor	San Clemente	Recreation	\$71,914
96.	Senior Facilities Maintenance Specialist	San Clemente	Maintenance	\$71,468
97.	Wq Code Compliance Officer	San Clemente	Engineering	\$71,390
98.	Contract Maintenance Coordinator	San Clemente	Maintenance	\$71,165
99.	Collection Systems Operator II	San Clemente	Utilities - Sewer	\$70,538
100.	Utilities Mechanic I	San Clemente	Utilities - Sewer	\$70,436